
Page 1 of 1 

Table 3.10-7 
Brookhaven National Laboratory 

South Boundary Temporary Well PFC-GP-49 
Installed May 1-2, 2019 

1,4-Dioxane Concentrations in Micrograms per liter (µg/L) 
 

 

 1,
4-

D
io

xa
ne

 (µ
g/

L)
 

BLS  
50-54 ND 
60-64 ND 
70-74 ND 
80-84 ND 
90-94 ND 
100-104 ND 
110-114 ND 
120-124 0.3 
130-134 1.1 
140-144 ND 
150-154 1.9 
  

 
BLS: Sample depth in feet below ground surface.      
ND: Not detected. Typical detection limit for 1,4-dioxane is 0.2 µg/L.  
D: Blind duplicate 
J: Estimated concentration 

 




