Table 3.10-7 Brookhaven National Laboratory South Boundary Temporary Well PFC-GP-49 Installed May 1-2, 2019 1,4-Dioxane Concentrations in Micrograms per liter (µg/L)

	1,4-Dioxane (µg/L)
BLS	
50-54	ND
50-64	ND
70-74	ND
80-84	ND
90-94	ND
100-104	ND
110-114	ND
120-124	0.3
130-134	1.1
140-144	ND
	1.9
110-114 120-124 130-134	ND 0.3 1.1 ND

BLS: Sample depth in feet below ground surface.

ND: Not detected. Typical detection limit for 1,4-dioxane is 0.2 $\mu g/L.$

D: Blind duplicate

J: Estimated concentration